
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

01.02.2020 - Praha

Jun.II  Latin

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Junioři II

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: A) Karel Bank Ostrava
D) Martin Dvořák Praha
E) Zdenek Fencak Třebíč
F) Rostislav Filgas Kamenice
J) Tomáš Hošek Ostrava
L) Vaclav Kosmák Břeclav
M) Jaroslav Krtička Hradec Králové
N) Jaroslav Kučera Ostrava
Q) Renáta Mrázová Modřice
T) Petr Odstrčil Brno
V) Zuzana Šilhánová Praha

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. KOVÁRNÍK, Vojtěch / JIŠKOVÁ, Anna CTS PERFECT PARDUBICE

2. MASCHKE, Martin / PAVLÍČKOVÁ, Nikola TANEČNÍ STUDIO VÍTKOVICE

3. SLEPIČKA, Adam / KLÁPOVÁ, Jana MZ Dance Team

4. GROSSMANN, Matyáš / ONDRUŠOVÁ, Linda TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s.

5. SVĚNTÝ, Mikuláš / SKALKOVÁ, Anna TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

6. MICHÁLEK, Lukáš / KOPECKÁ, Laura COOL DANCE

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
30
6

2nd rnd
24
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

14
*

KOVÁRNÍK, Vojtěch / JIŠKOVÁ, Anna 1
CTS PERFECT PARDUBICE

19
*

MASCHKE, Martin / PAVLÍČKOVÁ, Nikola 2
TANEČNÍ STUDIO VÍTKOVICE

34
*

SLEPIČKA, Adam / KLÁPOVÁ, Jana 3
MZ Dance Team

9
*

GROSSMANN, Matyáš / ONDRUŠOVÁ, Linda 4
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s.

36 SVĚNTÝ, Mikuláš / SKALKOVÁ, Anna 5
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

20
*

MICHÁLEK, Lukáš / KOPECKÁ, Laura 6
COOL DANCE

27
*

PETŘÍK, Josef / MALÍKOVÁ, Kateřina 7
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

21 MYLEK, Dominik / ŠIMÍKOVÁ, Klára 8
TK TREND OSTRAVA

23 NOVÁK, Martin / VALIŠOVÁ, Natálie 9
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s.

31 PRÁGR, Adam / BIEROŠOVÁ, Adriana 10
TK TREND OSTRAVA

13 KOLÁŘÍK, Petr / KUNČÁKOVÁ, Sára 11
Infinity Dance Team

39 VEVERKA, Dominik / KASÁLKOVÁ, Julie 12
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

28 PLACHÝ, Jan / PALIČKOVÁ, Alexandra 13
MZ Dance Team

10 HORÁK, Filip / PLNÁ, Karolína 14 - 15
Karlovy Vary 1

35 SMOLUCHA, Vojtěch / ZHYDOVSKA, Anastasia 14 - 15
TK ASTRA PRAHA

18 MAREK, Vojtěch / DOLEŽALOVÁ, Sára 16 - 18
TK SPARTA PRAHA

24 NOVÁK, Tomáš / BULÍŘOVÁ, Anna 16 - 18
TK ASTRA PRAHA

26 PAVLÍČEK, Viktor / TRUNDOVÁ, Ludmila 16 - 18
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO

30 POLÁŠEK, Adam / HORŇÁKOVÁ, Barbora 19
iDance Studio, z.s.
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No. Couple: Place

2 BEDNÁŘ, Petr / RABIHOVÁ, Nicol 20
TK ASTRA PRAHA

40 VIŠNOVSKÝ, Adam / ČECHTICKÁ, Lucie 21
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s.

17 MALČÍK, Michal / STOKLASOVÁ, Klára 22
KST Swing Kroměříž

1 BADEJ, Michal / IVANKOVA, Anastasia 23
TK MDK SOKOLOV, z.s.

32 ROUTA, Ondřej / VĚTROVSKÁ, Petra 24
TK SPARTA PRAHA

29 POCHYLÝ, Dominik / PODGORNÁ, Eliška 25
TK TREND OSTRAVA

3 BLÁHA, Petr / HRUBÁ, Zuzana 26
MZ Dance Team

6 BŘEZINA, Jan / CÍSAŘOVÁ, Karolína 27
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO

12 KAPITÁN, Dominik / VOJTÁŠKOVÁ, Zuzana 28 - 29
iDance Studio, z.s.

22 NEŠUTA, Petr / LUNGOVÁ, Sofie 28 - 29
Tanec Kladno

33 SCHURMANN, Filip / FUTEROVÁ, Eleni 30
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s.

7 DOLANSKÝ, Tobiáš / DOBSOVÁ, Klaudie 31 - 32
CTS PERFECT PARDUBICE

16 LIPOWSKI, Robin / WRUBLOVÁ, Eliška 31 - 32
TK HAPPY DANCE

8 DONÁT, Matěj / DOBRUSKÁ, Silvie 33
TAK DANCE KROK z.s.

4 BOLDIŠ, Vítek / PECHAČOVÁ, Kateřina 34 - 35
TK SPARTA PRAHA

38 TULACH, Antonín / PŘIBYLOVÁ, Barbora 34 - 35
TK SPARTA PRAHA

11 CHYTIL, Martin / PTÁČKOVÁ, Kateřina 36
COOL DANCE
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  36
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 17

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 1st round 44 36 27 9 26 12 11 44 6 23 48 12 30

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 2nd round 6 10 54 13 40 53 7

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 3rd round 40 14 53
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  36
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 17

Qual. for the Final X X

Results of the Final 20 5

No.

Place of 
till 

1

23

2

20

3

26

4

34
35

6

27

7

31
32

8

33

9

4

10

14
15

11

36

12

28
29

13

11

14

1

16

31
32

17

22
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  36
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 1st round 45 49 23 52 32 32 49 28 45 50 37 22

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 2nd round 12 49 44 30 38 12 12 47 20 11 31 5

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 3rd round 44 27 20 16 21 15
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  36
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33

Qual. for the Final X X

Results of the Final 12 29

No.

Place of 
till 

18

16
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19

2

20

6

21

8

22

28
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23
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24
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  36
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Names of adjudicators
No.

34 35 36 38 39 40

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 1st round 43 52 9 52 42

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 2nd round 52 13 50 42 9

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X

A) Karel Bank
D) Martin Dvořák
E) Zdenek Fencak
F) Rostislav Filgas
J) Tomáš Hošek
L) Vaclav Kosmák
M) Jaroslav Krtička
N) Jaroslav Kučera
Q) Renáta Mrázová
T) Petr Odstrčil
V) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 3rd round 43 36 1
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Page: 3/2 of 3/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  36
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

34 35 36 38 39 40

Qual. for the Final X X

Results of the Final 13 26

No.

Place of 
till 

34

3

35

14
15

36

5

38

34
35

39

12

40

21
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  01/Feb/2020
  Praha

 National Championship
 Juniors II
 
 LatinMajority at:   6

Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

A D E F J L M N Q T V

Samba
9

14

19

20

34

36

3 4 4 3 6 5 6 3 5 5 2

1 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 3

6 5 1 2 1 2 2 5 2 6 4

5 3 2 5 3 6 5 6 3 2 6

2 1 5 1 2 4 4 4 4 3 1

4 6 6 6 5 3 3 2 6 4 5

4,0 4,00 1 4 6 - -

1,0 1,06 - - - - -

2,0 2,02 6 - - - -

5,0 5,00 2 5 5 8 -

3,0 3,03 5 6 - - -

6,0 6,00 1 3 5 7 -

Cha Cha
9

14

19

20

34

36

3 4 4 4 6 4 6 2 4 5 2

1 1 2 3 5 2 1 1 1 1 3

6 5 1 2 1 1 3 4 2 6 4

5 3 3 6 3 6 5 6 5 2 6

2 2 5 1 2 5 2 5 3 4 1

4 6 6 5 4 3 4 3 6 3 5

4,0 8,00 2 3 8 - -

1,0 2,06 - - - - -

3,0 5,03 5 6 - - -

6,0 11,00 1 4 4 7 -

2,0 5,02 6 - - - -

5,0 11,00 0 3 6 - -

Rumba
9

14

19

20

34

36

3 3 2 4 6 4 6 3 4 2 3

1 2 5 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 5 1 1 1 2 2 5 2 6 4

5 4 3 6 3 5 5 6 6 5 6

2 1 4 2 2 6 4 4 3 4 2

4 6 6 5 5 3 3 2 5 3 5

4,0 12,00 2 6(16) - - -

1,0 3,07 - - - - -

2,0 7,03 6 - - - -

6,0 17,00 0 2 3 7 -

3,0 8,01 5 6(12) - - -

5,0 16,00 1 4 5 9 -

Paso Doble
9

14

19

20

34

36

3 3 2 4 6 4 6 4 5 2 2

2 2 5 3 4 2 1 1 1 1 3

6 5 1 2 1 1 2 5 2 6 4

5 4 3 6 3 5 5 6 4 5 6

1 1 4 1 2 6 3 2 6 3 1

4 6 6 5 5 3 4 3 3 4 5

4,0 16,00 3 5 8 - -

1,0 4,04 7 - - - -

3,0 10,03 6(9) - - - -

6,0 23,00 0 2 4 8 -

2,0 10,04 6(8) - - - -

5,0 21,00 0 3 6 - -

Jive
9

14

19

20

34

36

2 4 2 3 6 3 6 3 5 4 2

3 2 4 4 5 1 1 1 1 1 3

6 5 1 2 1 2 2 5 2 6 4

5 3 3 6 3 4 5 6 6 5 6

1 1 5 1 2 6 4 4 3 3 1

4 6 6 5 4 5 3 2 4 2 5

4,0 20,00 3 6 - - -

1,0 5,05 6(7) - - - -

2,0 12,02 6(10) - - - -

6,0 29,00 0 3 4 7 -

3,0 13,04 5 7 - - -

5,0 26,00 2 3 6 - -
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  01/Feb/2020
  Praha

 National Championship
 Juniors II
 
 Latin

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

9 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 20.0

14 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0  5.0

19 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 12.0

20 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 29.0

34 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 13.0

36 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 26.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

9

14

19

20

34

36

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

9

14

19

20

34

36
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín
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